## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7939876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/29/2019	
SEQUENCE:	3	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLORS & EFFECTS USA LLC	02/22/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	35 WATERVIEW BOULEVARD	
City:	PARSIPPANY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7678449
Patent Number:	8529876

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (716)239-4300

**Email:** esimpson@colsonlawgroup.com

**Correspondent Name:** ELLEN S. SIMPSON **Address Line 1:** 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BPA0036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN S. SIMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen S. Simpson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

507892752

source=3 - 511 SCC\_Conf. DoA\_BCE USA LLC SC Corp\_BASF CORP\_SC CORP#page1.tif source=3 - 511 SCC\_Conf. DoA\_BCE USA LLC SC Corp\_BASF CORP\_SC CORP#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063558 FRAME: 0228 Confirmatory Deed of Assignment and Consent to Recordal USA

THIS DEED is made between:

**Colors & Effects USA LLC**, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of the Delaware, of 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, USA ("the Assignor");

and

**Sun Chemical Corporation**, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of the Delaware of 35 Waterview Boulevard, Parsippany, NJ 07054, United States ("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

(a) The Assignor was the proprietor of the patent(s) in **USA** as set out in the attached schedule marked "Annex A" and

(b) Pursuant to the USA Share Sale and Transfer Agreement dated August 29, 2019, Assignor has assigned Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patent(s) to Assignee.

(c) The Assignment of the afore-mentioned patent(s) became effective on the August 29, 2019

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 USD, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on August 29, 2019 all right, title and interests in **USA** in the patent(s) together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the patent(s) and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignor** this 22 day of February 2023 by Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignee** this 22 day of February 2023 by

Juliane Weiß, Proxy-Holder Colors & Effects USA LLC

Juliana Wesh

Anna Popova, Proxy-Holder Sun Chemical Corporation

PATENT REEL: 063558 FRAME: 0229

# Annex A

IPR Name	Application No	Grant No
Colored micaceous pigments having bismuth oxychloride appearance and performance effects	12/720035	8475846
Pigment mixtures for cosmetics	13/396,580	8529876
CARBON BLACK IN EFFECT PIGMENTS	14/579,032	
CARBON BLACK IN EFFECT PIGMENTS	14/949,439	
Iridescent magnetic effect pigments comprising a ferrite layer	11/548,361	7678449
Synthetic mica based pearlescent pigments containing ferrites	11/781,249	7470318
Complex inorganic effect materials	11/464,545	7842130
Iron oxide containing effect pigments, their manufacture and their use	14/044,297	9951194
Black effect pigment	13/419,772	8728502
EFFECT PIGMENTS AND STRUCTURAL COLORANTS INCORPORATING FLUORESCENT PARTICLES	15/624,523	10781367
INORGANIC EFFECT PIGMENTS	16/500,668	
Treated Platy Substrates	13/794,897	9839587
Interference pigments on the basis of perlite flakes	15/173,640	9963593

PATENT REEL: 063558 FRAME: 0230

**RECORDED: 05/06/2023**